
Dixie Rollers 25-261/5/2026    Week 17 of 34 Page 1

Monday   6:15 pm Lanes 1 - 42Buffaloe Lanes North
USBC Certification:

Secretary/Treasurer: David Krec is on Lane 42 (919)270-5682 krecsnc@earthlink.net
Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + Scratch Year-To-Date
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins WON

1 6 23 It Is What It is 35 7 745 120 44961 37854 67
2 27 6 Z-Pack 35 7 723 139 44336 36599 75
3 28 8 The Ocho 32 10 570 277 44272 29185 72
4 26 7 Connect 4 29 13 656 199 43927 33571 53
5 12 29 Left Out 27 15 818 54 44584 41296 71
6 36 14 Nine Count 27 15 701 159 44038 37060 61
7 10 32 Alley-Oops! 26 16 744 121 44367 38016 69
8 13 36 Storm Warning 26 16 808 63 44340 40938 71
9 18 38 Temperamental 26 16 689 170 44249 35171 67½
10 34 11 Miller Time! 25 17 783 86 44844 39804 69
11 30 5 Bowling Buddies 25 17 726 137 44475 37929 78
12 40 20 SWAG 25 17 797 73 44281 40732 63
13 32 13 GuDeJiRe 24 18 768 98 44610 40029 72
14 8 31 The Assassins 24 18 744 121 44391 38493 61
15 42 15 Double D's 23 19 705 155 44406 35532 70
16 5 27 Summit 23 19 664 193 43980 33945 77
17 16 33 Bowl Movements 23 19 704 157 43788 35550 65
18 19 40 Too Legit to Spl 23 19 688 171 43744 35215 58
19 31 10 Rock Ten Pin - R 23 19 651 205 43672 34099 55
20 24 41 2 Way Split 23 19 657 199 43548 34071 51
21 41 21 What Happened to 22 20 796 74 44557 40654 64
22 22 2 Ten Pin Titans 21 21 722 140 43977 36264 52
23 15 39 JAMM 21 21 584 264 43740 29397 69
24 9 30 Barely Under 75 20 22 751 127 45048 38715 75
25 3 24 One Time 20 22 798 73 44730 40734 72
26 23 3 Misfits 20 22 762 105 43655 38798 55
27 25 4 Team 4 19 23 767 100 44838 38985 69
28 37 18 Pin Abduction 18 24 747 118 44297 38174 55
29 29 9 Whoop! 18 24 674 183 43600 33940 50½
30 1 22 Another One 17 25 750 115 44398 38491 52½
31 20 1 Duck-It 17 25 676 181 43820 34517 55
32 35 12 Triangle Classic Homes 17 25 633 220 43653 32724 41
33 33 17 Team 17 15 27 739 126 44309 37853 51
34 39 16 New Guys 15 27 629 224 43888 32089 47
35 4 26 Knuckleheads 15 27 621 230 43437 31134 55
36 7 28 Team 28 15 27 620 232 43152 31461 50
37 38 19 Bowling Stones 15 27 635 219 41232 30351 47
38 2 25 X's & Opens! 14 28 682 177 43632 35856 57½
39 11 35 Off the Hook 12 30 588 262 41984 29174 38
40 14 37 Rolling the Rock 11 31 782 86 43764 40215 52
41 17 34 I'm Gonna Kumquat 11 31 635 218 40658 28709 39
42 21 42 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Team 28 799 815 790 2404 4 <---> Bowling Stones 788 813 841 2442 3
3-4 Barely Under 75 859 924 973 2756 5 <---> SWAG 876 833 883 2592 2
5-6 What Happened to 817 889 813 2519 2 <---> Left Out 905 933 788 2626 5
7-8 Storm Warning 910 832 970 2712 7 <---> X's & Opens! 819 807 763 2389 0

9-10 I'm Gonna Kumquat 810 841 824 2475 2 <---> Knuckleheads 863 852 789 2504 5
11-12 Summit 797 850 852 2499 2 <---> Bowl Movements 892 841 977 2710 5
13-14 Too Legit to Spl 803 926 815 2544 2 <---> The Assassins 812 897 918 2627 5
15-16 Off the Hook 845 841 887 2573 0 <---> 2 Way Split 902 854 940 2696 7
17-18 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Alley-Oops! 766 816 825 2407 4
19-20 Team 4 861 972 868 2701 4 <---> Rolling the Rock 899 963 849 2711 3
21-22 Z-Pack 945 923 792 2660 5 <---> Temperamental 886 821 826 2533 2
23-24 JAMM 836 789 834 2459 2 <---> Bowling Buddies 856 846 832 2534 5
25-26 Rock Ten Pin - R 880 858 940 2678 5 <---> Duck-It 807 862 871 2540 2
27-28 Triangle Classic Homes828 898 887 2613 4 <---> Ten Pin Titans 885 878 875 2638 3
29-30 Misfits 864 753 817 2434 2 <---> Miller Time! 806 842 916 2564 5
31-32 Pin Abduction 858 800 844 2502 0 <---> Connect 4 908 850 919 2677 7
33-34 Whoop! 861 825 822 2508 2 <---> Double D's 842 873 854 2569 5
35-36 New Guys 780 892 807 2479 0 <---> The Ocho 883 898 818 2599 7
37-38 Another One 854 784 834 2472 4 <---> GuDeJiRe 840 850 814 2504 3
39-40 One Time 783 936 939 2658 5 <---> Nine Count 924 760 857 2541 2
41-42 Team 17 914 913 887 2714 3 <---> It Is What It is 928 819 915 2662 4

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22

Wk18  01/12  22- 25  24- 26  27- 23 28- 31  30- 32 35- 29  36- 37  39- 33 34- 38  40-  1  42-  2
Wk19  01/19  18- 31  16- 32  35- 15 22- 37  24- 38 39- 23  28-  1   3- 29  30-  2  36-  7  34-  8

23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34 35-36 37-38 39-40 41-42
Wk18  01/12   3- 41   4-  7   6-  8   9-  5  10- 13 17- 11  12- 14  18- 19 16- 20  21- 15
Wk19  01/19   9- 33  40- 13  42- 14 17- 41   4- 19  21-  5   6- 20  10- 25 12- 26  27- 11

Individual High Averages
Men 233.62 Scott Krzykowski 217.70 Ron Lucas 217.39 CJ Mitchell
Women 199.93 Robin Jones 192.57 Kiara Reid 191.00 Liz Pierwola

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

905 Storm Warning 2517 Storm Warning 977 Bowl Movements 2756 Barely Under 75
879 Left Out 2474 Barely Under 75 973 Barely Under 75 2714 Team 17
879 Barely Under 75 2464 Left Out 972 Team 4 2712 Storm Warning

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 279 Elvis Baez 728 Phil Begany 306 Dontay Davis 779 Phil Begany

267 CJ Mitchell 717 Scott Krzykowski 289 Elvis Baez 748 Chris Redmond
267 Jon Mullen 709 Elvis Baez 283 Brian Levine 739 Elvis Baez

283 Kyland Brown

Women 258 Robin Jones 662 Robin Jones 277 Robin Jones 719 Robin Jones
234 Kiara Reid 635 Kiara Reid 260 Kiara Reid 716 Annette Cole
225 Maureen Calabretti 608 Annette Cole 255 Yalonda Hurst 713 Kiara Reid

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

945 The Assassins 2637 What Happened to 1076 The Assassins 2895 Miller Time!
938 What Happened to 2630 One Time 1043 Duck-It 2892 Nine Count
930 Another One 2625 Miller Time! 1034 It Is What It is 2861 One Time

2861 Alley-Oops!
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 300 Matt Carter 821 Elvis Baez 322 Scott Levine 890 Jaedon Whitaker
299 Scott Levine 803 Guy Guarascio 322 Rob Stachewicz 860 Elvis Baez
298 Elvis Baez 791 Scott English 321 Jaedon Whitaker 848 Scott English
298 Jeff Price
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Season High Scores - Continued
Women 286 Annette Cole 706 Annette Cole 324 Annette Cole 820 Annette Cole

267 Liz Pierwola 682 Kiara Reid 294 Doreen Ballance 798 Yalonda Hurst
267 Robin Jones 679 Robin Jones 291 Debbie Van Cleave 771 Doreen Ballance

291 Nikki Knight
291 Liz Pierwola

Split 1 High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

945 The Assassins 2586 Storm Warning 1076 The Assassins 2829 Storm Warning
930 Another One 2565 Left Out 1033 Another One 2824 Miller Time!
911 SWAG 2558 SWAG 1033 2 Way Split 2824 Temperamental

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 299 Scott Levine 803 Guy Guarascio 322 Scott Levine 890 Jaedon Whitaker

288 Elvis Baez 762 Jeff Owens 322 Rob Stachewicz 821 Guy Guarascio
285 Jim Van Cleave 755 CJ Mitchell 321 Jaedon Whitaker 810 Ty (LH) Krec

Women 286 Annette Cole 706 Annette Cole 324 Annette Cole 820 Annette Cole
267 Liz Pierwola 679 Robin Jones 294 Doreen Ballance 798 Yalonda Hurst
267 Robin Jones 656 Kiara Reid 291 Debbie Van Cleave 771 Doreen Ballance

291 Liz Pierwola

Team Rosters
To Raise To Drop HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - Duck-It
Alicia Castle 157 56 8056 51 476 421 149 187 140 476 644
Tim Mincey 196 21 9428 48 619 567 163 173 211 547 607
Matt Williams 136 75 6573 48 414 362 122 144 161 427 652
Charles Adcox Jr 187 29 9005 48 583 531 193 178 179 550 637
2 - Ten Pin Titans
Justin Phillips 158 55 6179 39 499 456 a148 a148 a148 444 609
John Thompson 185 31 7238 39 574 531 185 196 216 597 693
Rondell Blakey 180 36 9214 51 560 505 222 204 181 607 715
Brandon Ramirez 199 18 3587 18 613 591 a189 a189 a189 567 621
Craig Croom bk181 35 487 3 491 484 0 0
3 - Misfits
Chris Babeck 184 32 9389 51 601 546 185 160 149 494 587
Grant S. Heston 163 51 8348 51 508 453 163 136 161 460 610
Garrett Brantley 204 14 7372 36 623 583 217 184 211 612 654
Landon Clayton 211 8 10174 48 638 586 198 172 195 565 583
4 - Team 4
Jaedon Whitaker 187 29 9573 51 579 524 197 209 154 560 647
Brian H. Levine 170 45 8712 51 522 467 180 238 168 586 721
Scott Levine 195 22 9972 51 612 557 189 200 186 575 641
JR Richards 215 4 9678 45 690 641 194 224 259 677 692
5 - Bowling Buddies
Kerry VanEaton 171 44 8225 48 547 495 a161 a161 a161 483 615
John Bianchino 167 47 7219 43 509 462 179 164 186 529 670
Alicia S. Fowler 188 28 5087 27 583 552 200 193 170 563 647
Adam H. Goldenberg 200 18 9001 45 647 598 180 192 179 551 602
Mason Davis 207 11 2485 12 635 619 0 0
6 - Z-Pack
Jim Canty 179 36 7558 42 542 496 191 202 201 594 705
Zoie Richings 156 57 6409 41 499 454 171 177 148 496 670
Mike Washington 176 39 9013 51 545 490 197 179 161 537 654
Joe Lohr 212 7 10220 48 643 591 246 225 142 613 631
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To Raise To Drop HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
7 - Connect 4
Yalonda Hurst 138 73 7060 51 446 391 181 141 136 458 680
Anthony Tomlinson Jr 158 55 7624 48 485 433 158 161 193 512 677
Jason White 166 48 8512 51 506 451 189 177 212 578 725
Brian Tomlinson 194 23 9931 51 599 544 180 171 178 529 595
8 - The Ocho
Colby Hewitt 166 48 7489 45 527 478 178 231 149 558 705
Jason Ellington 155 58 7954 51 470 415 152 140 164 456 627
Jennifer Ellington 118 91 3909 33 375 338 148 115 107 370 646
Dennis Reed 131 80 6724 51 404 349 128 135 121 384 621
9 - Whoop!
Jami Guarascio 151 62 7738 51 470 415 134 169 138 441 624
Lance Pender 148 64 6699 45 453 404 169 135 127 431 620
Matt Brinkley 159 54 7644 48 516 464 165 149 154 468 630
Guy Guarascio 216 3 9737 45 679 630 0 0
10 - Rock Ten Pin - R
Cynthia Bethea 153 60 7817 51 499 444 173 172 170 515 698
Jimmy Freeman 171 44 8243 48 529 477 173 159 222 554 689
Lee Hardie 166 48 6508 39 506 463 170 168 159 497 641
Khalil Belvin 161 53 3887 24 487 459 0 0
11 - Miller Time!
Mark Miller 184 32 9400 51 590 535 161 157 197 515 608
Reggie White 185 31 9436 51 608 553 152 159 154 465 555
Mat Capron 204 14 9181 45 659 610 183 234 200 617 662
Elvis Baez 210 9 8859 42 636 590 224 206 279 709 739
12 - Triangle Classic Homes
Laura Krzywicki 137 74 5754 42 456 410 0 0
Bob Krzywicki 157 56 8038 51 494 439 162 141 157 460 628
Rob Stachewicz 146 66 6576 45 480 431 146 139 138 423 621
Ralph Rohn 193 24 7534 39 614 571 159 237 210 606 681
Chris Stachewicz 184 32 3868 21 572 547 180 200 201 581 683
13 - GuDeJiRe
Gus Vandermeeren 195 22 9386 48 610 558 164 178 155 497 557
Debbie Van Cleave 159 54 3822 24 498 470 154 144 169 467 629
Jim Van Cleave 207 11 9320 45 664 615 213 259 190 662 698
Rene' Cossin 207 11 8727 42 633 587 213 173 204 590 620
Bob LaPorte 194 23 5830 30 605 571 0 0
14 - Nine Count
Earl Rhoads 177 38 9037 51 575 520 157 138 199 494 608
Russell Rabinowitz 173 42 8330 48 544 492 192 171 159 522 648
Ed Phillips 186 30 8951 48 586 534 246 160 166 572 662
Nikki Owens 165 49 3966 24 516 488 0 0
Jeff Owens 211 8 5723 27 637 606 213 175 217 605 623
15 - Double D's
Ty (LH) Krec 168 46 7069 42 536 490 207 172 188 567 711
Rob Armentrout 166 48 498 3 504 497 a156 a156 a156 468 612
Dave Marshall 182 34 9300 51 582 527 169 146 165 480 579
David G. Krec 189 27 9084 48 606 554 153 242 188 583 667
Kelley Nail 166 48 5657 34 522 484 0 0
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To Raise To Drop HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
16 - New Guys
Christopher Addington 126 84 6473 51 385 330 125 156 119 400 652
Robert McGee Jr 136 75 6538 48 449 397 146 114 101 361 583
Kenneth D. Addington 165 49 7441 45 527 478 144 207 145 496 643
Dyllen Perry 202 16 9111 45 633 584 143 193 220 556 601
17 - Team 17
Kyland Brown 202 16 9720 48 633 581 224 266 182 672 723
Andy Asamoah 190 27 6271 33 605 568 216 163 182 561 642
David Mcphun 185 31 8926 48 560 508 204 204 202 610 706
Lex Womack 162 52 487 3 491 484 142 152 193 487 643
18 - Pin Abduction
Ryan Moran 173 42 8856 51 540 485 153 163 189 505 631
Martin Fried 188 28 9636 51 570 515 169 164 180 513 594
Dylan Jones 194 23 9357 48 588 536 213 191 182 586 655
Richie Green III 192 25 9241 48 602 550 207 166 177 550 622
Caren Fried bk195 22 1084 6 545 535 0 0
19 - Bowling Stones
Kyle Hazelwood 181 35 8160 45 576 527 a171 a171 a171 513 618
Tim Savidge 137 74 6186 45 438 389 127 123 110 360 579
Daniel Savidge 135 76 5671 42 449 403 100 129 170 399 627
Bryant Savidge 182 34 6952 38 551 509 a172 a172 a172 516 618
20 - SWAG
Jeff Price 209 9 10264 49 656 603 206 196 227 629 656
Annette Cole 180 36 8670 48 561 509 214 192 202 608 716
Randy Cole 192 25 9246 48 597 545 172 183 191 546 618
Terry W. Lewis Sr. 216 3 11051 51 667 612 213 191 192 596 602
21 - What Happened to
Carl B. Miller 187 29 8992 48 596 544 197 166 168 531 615
Kiara Reid 192 25 8088 42 597 551 180 221 234 635 713
Ron Lucas 217 2 7184 33 664 627 0 0
Calvin Roberson 200 18 10224 51 630 575 162 237 152 551 602
Alex Bates bk201 17 0 0 0 0
22 - Another One
William Leary 205 13 7395 36 639 599 211 197 236 644 686
Juanita Sharper 167 47 6534 39 522 479 156 119 143 418 553
David Davis 194 23 9330 48 615 563 214 162 192 568 637
Chad Cook 184 32 9417 51 573 518 160 193 150 503 596
Dwight Eley 199 18 2998 15 602 583 0 0
23 - It Is What It is
Nikki Knight 173 42 8323 48 551 499 191 174 195 560 689
Jeremy Evans 184 32 9390 51 600 545 229 177 214 620 722
Tyler Evans 195 22 9378 48 618 566 a185 a185 a185 555 621
Tierell Knight-Small 193 24 9848 51 628 573 200 160 198 558 630
24 - One Time
Chris Beck 194 23 9943 51 587 532 164 248 192 604 673
Dan Ferris 200 18 9032 45 616 567 175 204 193 572 623
Henry Mason 202 16 9729 48 624 572 201 198 246 645 696
Scott English 202 16 10320 51 642 587 170 213 235 618 666
25 - X's & Opens!
Christie Chewning 126 84 4937 39 397 354 130 128 105 363 612
Andrew Bott 165 49 8445 51 519 464 144 134 113 391 532
Liz Pierwola 191 26 8022 42 618 572 a181 a181 a181 543 621
John H. Pierwola 200 18 9439 47 611 560 a190 a190 a190 570 624
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To Raise To Drop HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
26 - Knuckleheads
Doreen Ballance 149 63 7152 48 498 446 179 152 127 458 650
George Ballance 146 66 3081 21 447 422 0 0
Anthony Mattia 148 64 6242 42 463 417 128 132 110 370 559
Mike Mattia 178 37 9081 51 585 530 174 171 181 526 637
Nate Davidow 135 76 1222 9 410 397 138 153 127 418 658
27 - Summit
William Hinton 184 32 9390 51 600 545 164 125 161 450 540
Chad Messer 170 45 8715 51 519 464 165 182 156 503 635
Freddie Hinton 126 84 6073 48 404 352 108 156 140 404 659
Jon Hughes 184 32 9431 51 559 504 169 196 204 569 665
28 - Team 28
Bob Stitt Jr 163 51 7833 48 531 479 a153 a153 a153 459 612
Mamie Davis 126 84 5316 42 399 353 a116 a116 a116 348 600
Victor Smith 166 48 6992 42 523 477 134 139 146 419 557
Joe Brandon 165 49 8455 51 509 454 166 177 145 488 635
29 - Left Out
CJ Mitchell 217 2 7174 33 674 637 240 267 169 676 685
Cindy Olsen 182 34 8753 48 580 528 217 184 190 591 696
Roger C. Williams 210 9 10757 51 637 582 159 222 193 574 595
Mike Sciortino 209 9 8789 42 661 615 235 206 182 623 650
Joey L. Taylor 197 20 4731 24 615 587 0 0
30 - Barely Under 75
Joseph Cotten 191 26 9215 48 577 525 166 201 191 558 633
Wayne Harlow 151 62 6836 45 460 411 0 0
Adrian Krzykowski 176 39 9024 51 534 479 190 185 222 597 717
Scott Krzykowski 233 0 10513 45 719 670 235 243 239 717 717
Paul Bonaros 222 0 668 3 670 663 0 0
31 - The Assassins
Nolan Feick 183 33 7712 42 568 522 a173 a173 a173 519 618
Tristan Michaels 199 18 10162 51 638 583 182 258 233 673 733
Doug Gajda 172 43 7756 45 548 499 136 131 171 438 561
Brian Michaels 190 27 8572 45 596 547 200 214 220 634 715
32 - Alley-Oops!
Aaron Deprima 163 51 6380 39 508 465 145 136 156 437 584
Elwood Whitaker 185 31 9471 51 573 518 195 204 223 622 718
Josh Whitaker 183 33 8792 48 592 540 129 155 127 411 501
Dartez Moore 213 6 10904 51 652 597 181 205 203 589 604
33 - Bowl Movements
Jon Mullen 210 9 10126 48 635 583 227 181 267 675 702
Sergia Anderson 149 63 6733 45 467 418 144 158 152 454 643
Max Lewis 155 58 7479 48 477 425 168 194 165 527 704
Matt Mullen bk190 27 1140 6 579 569 0 0
34 - I'm Gonna Kumquat
Melissa Keller 108 100 4539 42 366 320 a98 a98 a98 294 594
Bryan Keller 154 59 6936 45 504 455 137 142 167 446 623
Ryan M. Moore 205 13 9874 48 632 580 213 198 201 612 651
Anthony Myers 168 46 2020 12 515 499 146 187 142 475 607
35 - Off the Hook
Judy Ward 163 51 8351 51 505 450 152 161 186 499 652
George Ward 151 62 7581 50 475 421 169 136 152 457 643
Davon Clack 154 59 6007 39 503 460 141 161 166 468 648
VACANT 120 90 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 630
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To Raise To Drop HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
36 - Storm Warning
Shawn P. McAdoo 210 9 10103 48 658 606 205 216 197 618 645
Kevin Jaeger 191 26 8599 45 617 568 212 142 215 569 647
Darrell Avery 208 10 10620 51 666 611 214 219 235 668 701
Robin Jones 199 18 8997 45 603 554 214 190 258 662 719
John D. O'Neal bk181 35 0 0 0 0
37 - Rolling the Rock
Chris Redmond 195 22 9974 51 610 555 206 246 224 676 748
Bob Johnson 188 28 7339 39 599 556 a178 a178 a178 534 618
Bernie J. Gruenfelder 195 22 9967 51 617 562 171 202 133 506 566
Phil Begany 204 14 9815 48 640 588 255 248 225 728 779
38 - Temperamental
Angela Carter 138 73 6670 48 419 367 136 133 140 409 625
Brandi Carter 138 73 6645 48 444 392 144 137 112 393 612
Matt Carter 203 15 10394 51 622 567 213 168 207 588 630
JR Carter 210 9 10727 51 667 612 225 215 199 639 666
39 - JAMM
Jason Fastner 147 65 6634 45 470 421 a137 a137 a137 411 606
Maggie Miller 88 118 4252 48 287 235 81 75 82 238 589
Matt Sulinkski 171 44 5995 35 541 502 a161 a161 a161 483 615
Alejandro Fastner 178 37 9125 51 541 486 194 153 191 538 649
Devin Willson 112 97 673 6 344 334 0 0
40 - Too Legit to Spl
Maureen Calabretti 190 27 7987 42 608 562 159 225 189 573 654
Gabby Carpenter 160 54 6760 42 485 439 156 144 132 432 588
David DeNicolais 159 54 5742 36 498 458 159 183 135 477 639
Coleman Punte 179 36 8082 45 558 509 160 205 190 555 663
41 - 2 Way Split
Brian Williams 156 57 5168 33 484 447 167 131 181 479 650
Dontay Davis 165 49 7938 48 528 476 162 145 255 562 715
Izzy Person 163 51 6370 39 518 475 0 0
Mike Wakefield Jr 173 42 8840 51 556 501 193 208 161 562 691
Morgan Davis bk114 95 355 3 359 352 134 124 97 355 640
42 - BYE

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1
z Men   Division 1: Division1

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Erick Alvarenga-Cadiz 178 37 3211 18 229 588 255 695 0 0
Ronan Bradshaw bk191 26 660 3 243 660 269 738 0 0
Joe W. Bright III 218 1 3278 15 259 746 264 761 210 205 235 650 650
Lee Cannon bk201 17 660 3 257 660 274 711 0 0
Orin Clapp 184 32 2210 12 235 573 266 696 0 0
Justin Dickerson bk183 33 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christopher Dowless 181 35 543 3 210 543 245 648 0 0
Monty Fahie 193 24 2323 12 227 612 235 630 0 0
Kelvin Galberth bk200 18 624 3 235 624 253 678 0 0
Damon Y. Godfrey bk196 21 1095 6 234 573 255 636 0 0
Vince L. Hall bk195 22 694 3 276 694 298 760 0 0
Matt Hayakawa bk223 0 1410 6 267 749 267 749 0 0
Tom Huang 200 18 4204 21 254 719 263 746 192 179 173 544 589
Sidd Krishnan bk135 76 536 3 228 536 304 764 0 0
Jalen Lee 204 14 4296 21 279 676 300 739 0 0
Fred Lilley bk223 0 675 3 239 675 239 675 0 0
Jonathan Lipscomb bk171 44 473 3 171 473 215 605 0 0
Jonathan Lundquist bk197 20 685 3 257 685 277 745 0 0
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jo-Nathan Micha 223 0 2009 9 265 744 265 744 0 0
KJ Moore bk209 9 1211 6 234 660 243 687 0 0
Darren S. Mowle bk170 45 447 3 170 447 215 582 0 0
Joe Mullen bk211 8 1283 6 236 665 244 689 0 0
Ron Rice 189 27 3411 18 227 610 256 700 174 201 227 602 689
Ryan Riggs 221 0 5307 24 268 721 269 724 0 0
Steve Sandowski 154 59 1386 9 168 476 213 611 0 0
Keith H. Savage 191 26 2301 12 214 606 242 686 0 0
George Smith 206 12 2483 12 248 679 266 733 0 0
Robby Strombeck bk219 0 1143 6 223 590 223 590 0 0
Fletcher Thorpe bk212 7 713 3 245 713 252 734 0 0
William Washington 108 100 1305 12 145 402 192 549 0 0
Dave C. Welliver bk194 23 571 3 210 571 233 640 0 0
Eric Wesby bk205 13 619 3 244 619 257 658 0 0
Rowen Willis 141 71 1271 9 189 442 262 662 149 104 189 442 661
Bobby Wright 218 1 2616 12 278 737 284 755 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jessica Blanco-Smith 151 62 1360 9 180 472 243 661 0 0
Davon Clack bk166 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jesyca Guarascio 121 89 1096 9 144 410 239 695 120 99 130 349 634
Angela D. Hunter bk179 36 964 6 188 503 224 611 0 0
Cassandra Irvin bk190 27 567 3 200 567 227 648 0 0
Janet Richeson bk153 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chandra Wells bk171 44 0 0 0 0 0 0
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